

FINAL BID TABULATION

| Phase 1 and 2 (Radio Road to Pine Ridge Road) | | Advanced Lawn & Landscaping | | Commercial Land Maintenance | | Green Heron Landscapes, Inc | | Ground Zero Landscaping Services, Inc. | | Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc. | | Valley Crest Landscape Maintenance, Inc. | | Villa & Son Landscaping, Corp. | |
|---|------|-----------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|---------------|--|---------------|---|--------------|--|---------------|--------------------------------|---------------|
| DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL |
| I. Section I, Basic Maintenance Functions | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mowing & Edging (Quantity 52; Unit Each) | 52 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 573.00 | \$ 29,786.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 37,440.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$ 12,220.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 36,400.00 | \$ 1,497.52 | \$ 77,871.04 |
| Side of the road (Side ROW) Mowing (Quantity 26; Unit each) | 26 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 9,100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 533.00 | \$ 13,858.00 | \$ 1,024.00 | \$ 26,624.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 980.00 | \$ 25,480.00 | \$ 135.40 | \$ 3,520.40 |
| Mowing for Ponds 1 and 2 (118,918 SF; Unit each) Quantity 26 | 26 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 4,550.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 101.00 | \$ 2,626.00 | \$ 672.00 | \$ 17,472.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 7,280.00 | \$ 567.25 | \$ 14,748.50 |
| Weeding (Quantity 52; Unit Each) | 52 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 28,600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 31,200.00 | \$ 128.00 | \$ 6,656.00 | \$ 184.00 | \$ 9,568.00 | \$ 345.00 | \$ 17,940.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 36,400.00 | \$ 101.63 | \$ 5,284.76 |
| Weekly Functions Irrigation Systems (Quantity 52; Unit Each) | 52 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 141.00 | \$ 7,332.00 | \$ 466.00 | \$ 23,712.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 18,720.00 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 12,740.00 |
| Monthly Functions Irrigation Systems (Quantity 12; Unit Each) | 12 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 424.00 | \$ 5,088.00 | \$ 912.00 | \$ 10,944.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 22,800.00 |
| General Site Pruning and Trimming (Quantity 52; Unit Each) | 52 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 532.00 | \$ 27,664.00 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 7,176.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 865.00 | \$ 44,980.00 | \$ 417.28 | \$ 21,698.56 |
| Trash Removal (Quantity 52; Unit Each) | 52 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 9,100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 111.00 | \$ 5,772.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 14,560.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 23,400.00 | \$ 18.27 | \$ 950.04 |
| Street Cleaning (Quantity 52; Unit Each) | 52 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 316.00 | \$ 16,432.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 9,100.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,200.00 |
| Broadcast Amdro (Quantity 1; Unit Each) | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,557.00 | \$ 1,557.00 | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 |
| Section I (Annual Cost): | | | \$ 99,550.00 | | \$ 86,950.00 | | \$ 116,781.00 | | \$ 164,371.00 | | \$ 94,625.00 | | \$ 215,510.00 | | \$ 164,873.30 |
| Subtotal I (Divided by 12 months) Monthly Total: | | | \$ 8,295.83 | | \$ 7,245.83 | | \$ 9,731.75 | | \$ 13,697.58 | | \$ 7,885.42 | | \$ 17,959.17 | | \$ 13,739.44 |
| II. Section II, Site Specific Maintenance Functions | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| A1 Canopy Tree and Palm Pruning | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| A.1 Canopy Trees - April and September | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Live Oak (Quantity 86; Unit Each Cut) | 86 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 258.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 86.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,032.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 2,064.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,290.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 623.50 |
| Japanese Privet (Quantity 3; Unit Each Cut) | 3 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 9.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 21.75 |
| Silver Buttonwood (Quantity 102 Each Cut) | 102 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 306.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 102.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 2,448.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 739.50 |
| White Geiger (Quantity 6 Each Cut) | 6 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 18.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 43.50 |
| Black Olive Shady Lady (Quantity 43 Each Cut) | 43 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 129.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 860.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 1,032.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 860.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 311.75 |
| Cattleya Guava (Quantity 49 Each Cut) | 49 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 147.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 490.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 1,176.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 490.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 355.25 |
| Yellow Elder (Quantity 20 Each Cut) | 20 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 60.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 145.00 |
| Floss Silk Tree (Quantity 2 Each Cut) | 2 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 14.50 |
| Jacaranda (Quantity 6 Each Cut) | 6 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 18.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 43.50 |
| Tabebuia 'PE' (Quantity 6 Each Cut) | 6 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 18.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 43.50 |
| Yellow Poinciana (Quantity 12 Each Cut) | 12 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 36.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 288.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 87.00 |
| Dahoon Holly (Quantity 6 Each Cut) | 6 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 18.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 43.50 |
| White Orchid (Quantity 6 Each Cut) | 6 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 18.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 43.50 |
| Hong Kong Orchid (Quantity 9 Each Cut) | 9 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 27.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 216.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 65.25 |
| Cassia (Quantity 40; Unit Each Cut) | 40 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 120.00 | | | \$ 5.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 290.00 |
| Subtotal "A.1": | | | \$ 1,188.00 | | \$ - | | \$ 556.00 | | \$ 5,197.00 | | \$ 9,504.00 | | \$ 5,031.00 | | \$ 2,871.00 |
| A.2 Palms - June | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Florida Royal Palm (Quantity 30; Unit Each Cut) | 30 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 90.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ - | \$ 10.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| Florida Thatch Palm (Quantity 67; Unit Each Cut) | 67 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 201.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ - | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,340.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 804.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,675.00 |
| Cabbage Palm (Quantity 471; Unit Each Cut) | 471 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 7,065.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 7,065.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,710.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 16,485.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 5,652.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 8,478.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 11,775.00 |
| Paurotis Palm (Quantity 2; Unit Each Cut) | 2 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 50.00 |
| Alexander Palm (Quantity 4; Unit Each Cut) | 4 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 20.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| Foxfall Palm - Self Cleaning (Quantity 35; Unit Each Cut) | 35 | \$ - | \$ - | | | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 10.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 875.00 |
| Coconut Palm (Quantity 4; Unit Each Cut) | 4 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| Subtotal "A.2": | | | \$ 7,528.00 | | \$ 7,185.00 | | \$ 4,795.00 | | \$ 18,865.00 | | \$ 7,356.00 | | \$ 9,426.00 | | \$ 15,325.00 |
| B. Fertilization (County will supply granular fertilizer) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Turf Groundcover, Shrubs and Trees (Quantity 527; Unit Each) | 527 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 2,108.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 2,108.00 | \$ 3.10 | \$ 1,633.70 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 2,108.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 3,425.50 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 4,743.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 527.00 |
| Perform Sequestrene Iron Drench Application (Quantity 4; Unit Each) | 4 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 4,600.00 |
| 20-20-20 with Ferromec AC 13-0-0 plus 6% Iron (Optional) (Quantity 6; Unit Each) | 6 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 63.00 | \$ 378.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| Subtotal "B.1": | | | \$ 4,358.00 | | \$ 4,308.00 | | \$ 2,371.70 | | \$ 5,958.00 | | \$ 7,925.50 | | \$ 12,743.00 | | \$ 11,727.00 |
| C. Ornamental and Turf Spraying | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Turf Area: Insecticides & Fungicides (Quantity 12; Unit Each Application) | 12 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 506.00 | \$ 6,072.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 316.14 | \$ 3,793.68 |
| Herbicides (Quantity 6; Each Application) | 6 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 142.00 | \$ 862.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 201.72 | \$ 1,210.32 |
| Groundcover, Shrubs & Trees: Insecticides & Fungicides (Quantity 12; Unit Each Application) | 12 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 3,960.00 | \$ 648.00 | \$ 7,776.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 13,800.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 270.36 | \$ 3,244.32 |
| Herbicides (Quantity 6; Each Application) | 6 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | | \$ - | \$ 480.00 | \$ 2,760.00 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 729.25 | \$ 4,375.50 |
| Subtotal "C.1": | | | \$ 13,050.00 | | \$ 12,600.00 | | \$ 10,884.00 | | \$ 17,496.00 | | \$ 24,900.00 | | \$ 23,850.00 | | \$ 12,623.82 |
| D. Mulching | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Organic Application (Quantity 8,491 Bags; Unit Each) | 8491 | \$ 0.85 | \$ 7,217.35 | \$ 0.85 | \$ 7,217.35 | \$ 0.80 | \$ 6,792.80 | \$ 0.90 | \$ 7,641.90 | \$ 1.65 | \$ 14,010.15 | \$ 2.35 | \$ 19,953.85 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 14,859.25 |
| Note: Calculated using: 101,925 SF Coverage (2" mulch, 2 cu. ft. bags). | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| Item Description | QTY | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL |
|---|------|-------------|---------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| Phase 1 and 2 (Radio Road to Pine Ridge Road) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 629 CY | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Subtotal "D": | | | \$ 7,217.35 | | \$ 7,217.35 | | \$ 7,217.35 | | \$ 7,217.35 | | \$ 7,217.35 | | \$ 7,217.35 | | \$ 7,217.35 |
| Lane Closure - Maintenance of traffic to be included in unit pricing | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pressure Cleaning (Quantity 6: Each) | 6 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | 50.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 429.00 | \$ 2,574.00 | 413.00 | \$ 2,478.00 | 400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | 500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 50.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| Subtotal "E": | | | \$ 4,500.00 | | \$ 300.00 | \$ 2,574.00 | | \$ 2,478.00 | | \$ 2,400.00 | | \$ 2,400.00 | | \$ 3,000.00 | |
| Section II (Annual Cost): TOTAL A-E | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| formula corrected | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Subtotal (Divided by 12 months) Monthly Total: | | | \$ 378,899.35 | | \$ 31,610.35 | | \$ 27,973.50 | | \$ 27,973.50 | | \$ 57,635.90 | | \$ 4,802.99 | | \$ 74,003.85 |
| Section III. (Annual Cost): Monthly Total: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Subtotal (Divided by 12 months) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Subtotal "E": | | | \$ 3,153.28 | | \$ 2,634.20 | | \$ 2,331.13 | | \$ 2,331.13 | | \$ 4,802.99 | | \$ 4,802.99 | | \$ 5,507.97 |
| Phase 3. (Pine Ridge Road to Vanderbilt Beach Road) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Section III. Basic Maintenance Functions | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bid tabulation not final. Staff still reviewing. Bidders did not provide all required documents. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mowing & Edging (Quantity 52: Unit Each) | 52 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 358.00 | \$ 18,616.00 | \$ 448.00 | \$ 23,286.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$ 12,220.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 36,400.00 | \$ 523.70 | \$ 27,232.40 |
| Side of the road (Side ROW) Mowing (Quantity 26: Unit each) | 26 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 62,400.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 547.00 | \$ 14,222.00 | \$ 3,528.00 | \$ 91,728.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 1,280.00 | \$ 32,760.00 | \$ 146.24 | \$ 3,802.24 |
| Weeding (Quantity 52: Unit Each) | 52 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 20,800.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 23,400.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 3,692.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 345.00 | \$ 17,940.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 57.61 | \$ 2,995.72 |
| Weekly Functions Irrigation Systems (Quantity 52: Unit Each) | 52 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 141.00 | \$ 7,332.00 | \$ 304.00 | \$ 15,808.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 18,200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 7,622.88 |
| Monthly Functions Irrigation Systems (Quantity 12: Unit Each) | 12 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 424.00 | \$ 5,088.00 | \$ 672.00 | \$ 8,064.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 635.24 | \$ 7,622.88 |
| General Site Pruning and Trimming (Quantity 52: Unit Each) | 52 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 9,100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 337.00 | \$ 17,524.00 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 7,176.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 742.00 | \$ 38,584.00 | \$ 65.57 | \$ 3,409.64 |
| Trash Removal (Quantity 52: Unit Each) | 52 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 2,860.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 6,240.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 18.27 | \$ 950.04 |
| Street Cleaning (Quantity 52: Unit Each) | 52 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 224.00 | \$ 11,648.00 | \$ 224.00 | \$ 11,648.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 9,100.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 9,100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,200.00 |
| Broadcast Amdro (Quantity 1: Unit Each) | 1 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 648.00 | \$ 648.00 | \$ 1,840.00 | \$ 1,840.00 | \$ 255.00 | \$ 255.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 |
| Section III. (Annual Cost): | | | \$ 129,700.00 | | \$ 90,850.00 | | \$ 81,630.00 | | \$ 181,400.00 | | \$ 181,400.00 | | \$ 94,575.00 | | \$ 59,072.92 |
| Subtotal (Divided by 12 months) Monthly Total: | | | \$ 10,808.33 | | \$ 7,570.83 | | \$ 6,802.50 | | \$ 15,116.67 | | \$ 15,116.67 | | \$ 7,881.25 | | \$ 4,922.74 |
| Section IV. Site Specific Maintenance Functions | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Canopy Tree and Palm Pruning | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| A.1 Canopy Trees - April and September | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Live Oak (Quantity 119: Unit Each Cut) | 119 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 357.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 119.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,380.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 2,856.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,785.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 862.75 |
| Black Olive 'Shady Lady' (Quantity 80 Each Cut) | 80 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 240.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 1,920.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 580.00 |
| Jacaranda (Quantity 24 Each Cut) | 24 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 72.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 576.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 174.00 |
| Yellow Poinciana (Quantity 12 Each Cut) | 12 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 36.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 288.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 87.00 |
| Hong Kong Orchid (Quantity 55 Each Cut) | 55 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 165.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 398.75 |
| Cypress Tree (Quantity 84 Each Cut) | 84 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 252.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 2,016.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,260.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 609.00 |
| Mahoe (Quantity 21 Each Cut) | 21 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 63.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 504.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 152.25 |
| White Orchid (Quantity 8 Each Cut) | 8 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 24.00 | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 192.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 58.00 |
| Canopy Tree Subtotal "A.1": | | | \$ 1,209.00 | | \$ - | | \$ 403.00 | | \$ 6,860.00 | | \$ 9,672.00 | | \$ 5,905.00 | | \$ 2,921.75 |
| A.2 A.2 Palms - June | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Florida Royal Palm (Quantity 31: Unit Each Cut) | 31 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 93.00 | | | see tab | \$ 121.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 372.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 372.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 775.00 |
| Foxtail Palm (Quantity 121: Unit Each Cut) | 121 | \$ - | \$ - | | | \$ 1.00 | \$ 121.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,210.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,452.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,210.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,025.00 |
| Cabbage Palm (Quantity 146: Unit Each Cut) | 146 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,190.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,190.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,460.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 3,212.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,752.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 2,628.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,650.00 |
| Paurotis Palm (Quantity 54: Unit Each Cut) | 10 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| Coconut Palm (Quantity 10: Unit Each Cut) | 15 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 375.00 |
| Florida Thatch Palm (Quantity 15: Unit Each Cut) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Palm Tree Subtotal "A.2": | | | \$ 2,608.00 | | \$ 2,665.00 | | \$ 1,876.00 | | \$ 5,757.00 | | \$ 3,876.00 | | \$ 5,035.00 | | \$ 8,075.00 |
| B. FERTILIZATION (County will supply granular fertilizer) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Turf, Groundcover, Shrubs and Trees (Quantity 264 Bags: Unit Each) | 264 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,056.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,056.00 | \$ 3.10 | \$ 818.40 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,056.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 1,716.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 2,376.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 264.00 |
| Subtotal "B": | | | \$ 1,056.00 | | \$ 1,056.00 | | \$ 818.40 | | \$ 1,056.00 | | \$ 1,716.00 | | \$ 2,376.00 | | \$ 264.00 |
| C. Ornamental and Turf Spraying | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Turf Area: Insecticides & Fungicides (Quantity 12: Unit Each Application) | 12 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 364.00 | \$ 4,368.00 | \$ 268.00 | \$ 3,216.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 590.00 | \$ 7,080.00 | \$ 453.59 | \$ 5,443.08 |
| Herbicides (Quantity 6: Each Application) | 6 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 588.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 590.00 | \$ 3,540.00 | \$ 275.73 | \$ 1,654.38 |
| Groundcover, Shrubs & Trees: Insecticides & Fungicides (Quantity 12: Unit Each Application) | 12 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 153.00 | \$ 1,836.00 | \$ 248.00 | \$ 2,976.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 2,880.00 | \$ 453.59 | \$ 5,443.08 |
| Herbicides (Quantity 6: Each Application) | 6 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | | \$ - | \$ 220.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 275.73 | \$ 1,654.38 |
| Subtotal "C": | | | \$ 9,900.00 | | \$ 9,900.00 | | \$ 6,792.00 | | \$ 6,532.00 | | \$ 23,700.00 | | \$ 14,940.00 | | \$ 14,940.92 |
| D. Mulching | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Organic Application (Quantity 4,374 Bags: Unit Each) | 4374 | \$ 0.85 | \$ 3,717.90 | \$ 0.85 | \$ 3,717.90 | \$ 0.80 | \$ 3,499.20 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 4,811.40 | \$ 1.65 | \$ 7,217.10 | \$ 2.35 | \$ 10,278.90 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 7,654.50 |
| Note: Calculated using: 52534 SF (2" mulch, 2 cu.ft. bags, 324 CY) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Subtotal "D": | | | \$ 3,717.90 | | \$ 3,717.90 | | \$ 3,499.20 | | \$ 4,811.40 | | \$ 7,217.10 | | \$ 10,278.90 | | \$ 7,654.50 |
| Lane Closure - Maintenance of traffic to be included in unit pricing | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Subtotal "E": | | | \$ 3,717.90 | | \$ 3,717.90 | | \$ 3,499.20 | | \$ 4,811.40 | | \$ 7,217.10 | | \$ 10,278.90 | | \$ 7,654.50 |

| Phase 1 and 2 (Radio Road to Pine Ridge Road) | | Advanced Lawn & Landscaping | | Commercial Land Maintenance | | Green Heron Landscapes, Inc | | Ground Zero Landscaping Services, Inc. | | Superior Landscaping & Lawn Services, Inc. | | Valley Crest Landscape Maintenance, Inc. | | Villa & Son Landscaping, Corp. | |
|---|---|-----------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------|-------------|--|-----------|--|-----------|--|-------------|--------------------------------|-----------|
| Basic Maintenance Subtotal: Sections 1 - VI | | \$ 430,194.10 | | \$ 359,596.10 | | \$ 379,469.10 | | \$ 667,049.40 | | \$ 481,882.40 | | \$ 843,296.10 | | \$ 443,528.64 | |
| Estimated Total Man-Hours to Perform Required Services | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Crew Size (Personnel on Site): | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Man-Hours: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Hours Per Week: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Subcontractors To Be Used | | YES | | NO | | YES | | NO | | YES | | NO | | YES | |
| Documentation Enclosed | | YES | | NO | | YES | | NO | | YES | | NO | | YES | |
| Copy of Current Landscape Contractor's License: | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| and Irrigation Contractor's License or Unlimited Landscape Contractor's License: | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Verification of current projects in landscaping maintenance business: | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| List of owned and/or leased equipment: | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Documentation of minimum three (3) years experience within South Florida: | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Documentation of minimum three (3) years experience operation of Motorola Irrigation Control System or equivalent experience: | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Proof of M.O.T. Certification: | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| The name and IRS W-4 form of the firm's qualifying Employee: | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| VII. Section VII. - Additional Landscape Services and Materials | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Additional Landscape Maintenance Services | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| General Services | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Landscape Supervisor (per man hour): | 1 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 37.00 |
| Irrigation Technician (per man hour): | 1 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 |
| Laborer/Helper (per man hour): | 1 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 |
| Pine Straw - Labor Cost Per Bale Only: | 1 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.24 | \$ 3.24 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 4.75 |
| Materials - Cost Plus (Cannot exceed 25%): | % | 25% | \$ 1,250.00 | 25% | \$ 500.00 | 0.25 | \$ 1,200.00 | 20% | \$ 350.00 | 18.65% | \$ 350.00 | 25% | \$ 1,500.00 | 25% | \$ 600.00 |
| Rental cost per day of a 4,000 gallon tanker with Operator with Required Operator License: | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 65.00 |
| Additional Hand Watering (Contractor to Provide Tanker and Operator) Per Hour Cost: | 1 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 45.00 |
| Stump Grinder and Operator (per hour costs): | 1 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 55.00 |
| Bobcat and Operator (per hour costs): | 1 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 55.00 |
| Mulch | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Shredded Cypress Bark, Grade "A, 2" Depth (Sq. Ft.) | 1 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 45.00 |
| Eucalyptus, Grade "A", 2" depth (Sq. Ft.) | 1 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 55.00 |
| Pine straw, 3" fluffed Depth (Sq. Ft.) | 1 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 0.20 |
| Washed Shell, 3" Depth (Sq. Ft.) | 1 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 1.40 |
| Bid tabulation not final. Staff still reviewing. Bidders did not provide all required documents. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Gray Slag Gravel (1/2") (Sq. Ft.) | 1 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 1.85 |
| Sub-Total Section VII: | | | \$ 1,814.45 | | \$ 1,044.50 | | \$ 1,749.50 | | \$ 333.50 | | \$ 931.24 | | \$ 2,045.00 | | \$ 995.20 |
| VIII. Section VIII. Plants | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Plant prices should only include cost to install and mulch. Tree pricing should only include the cost to install, stake and mulch and removal of staking after established. All plant material including trees will be purchased by COUNTY. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4" Container - Annuals/Perennials | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| A. Begonias, Impatiens, Lantana, Pentas Purple Queen, Dune Sunflower, etc. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Perennial Peanut Ground Cover (Each) | 1 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 0.70 | \$ 0.70 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 0.75 |
| Sub-Total "A": | | | \$ 1.75 | | \$ 2.00 | | \$ 2.20 | | \$ 6.00 | | \$ 1.15 | | \$ 0.70 | | \$ 0.75 |
| B. 1 Gallon Container | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| African Iris Each: | 1 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1.05 |
| Sand Cordgrass Each: | 1 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1.05 |
| Plumbago Each: | 1 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1.05 |
| Lily of the Nile Each: | 1 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1.05 |
| Coonile Each: | 1 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1.05 |
| Day-lily, evergreen variety Each: | 1 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1.05 |
| Florida Gama Grass Each: | 1 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1.05 |
| Juniper 'Parsonii' Each: | 1 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1.05 |
| Lantana Each: | 1 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1.05 |
| Pentas Each: | 1 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1.05 |

| Phase 1 and 2 (Radio Road to Pine Ridge Road) | | Advanced Lawn & Landscaping | | Commercial Land Maintenance | | Green Heron Landscapes, Inc. | | Ground Zero Landscaping Services, Inc. | | Superior Landscaping & Lawn Services, Inc. | | Valley Crest Landscape Maintenance, Inc. | | Villa & Son Landscaping, Corp. | | | |
|--|--|---|-----------|-----------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|--|--------------------|--|--------------------|--|--------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| Bid tabulation not final. Staff still reviewing. Bidders did not provide all required documents. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | QTY | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | |
| I. 65 Gallon Container | Wax Myrtle Each: | 1 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | |
| | Jacaranda Each: | 1 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | |
| | Yellow Poinciana Each: | 1 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | |
| | Japanese Privet Each: | 1 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | |
| | White Geiger Each: | 1 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | |
| | Floss Silk Tree Each: | 1 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | |
| | Orchid tree (white) Each: | 1 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | |
| | Hong Kong Orchid Each: | 1 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 | |
| | Sub-Total "I": | | | | \$ 2,185.00 | | \$ 3,450.00 | | \$ 1,380.00 | | \$ 2,760.00 | | \$ 3,726.00 | | \$ 1,886.00 | | \$ 2,185.00 |
| | J. Palms | Bottlebrush Red Cluster Each: | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 |
| | | Crape Myrtle Each: | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 |
| | | Dahoon Holly Each: | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 |
| | | Holly East Palatka Each: | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 |
| | | Foxfall palm Each: | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 |
| | | Ligustrum Each: | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 |
| Live Oak Each: | | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | |
| Mahogany Each: | | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | |
| Magnolia Each: | | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | |
| Red Maple Each: | | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | |
| Orange Geiger Each: | | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | |
| Slash Pine Each: | | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | |
| Tabebuia 'Ipe' Each: | | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | |
| Wax Myrtle Each: | | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | |
| Orchid tree (white) Each: | | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | |
| White Geiger Each: | | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | |
| Sub-Total "J": | | | | | \$ 2,400.00 | | \$ 4,000.00 | | \$ 1,600.00 | | \$ 2,400.00 | | \$ 3,086.00 | | \$ 1,600.00 | | \$ 1,620.00 |
| K. Canopy Trees | | Sabal palm (10' to 20' CT.) Each: | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 94.00 | \$ 94.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 |
| | | Sabal palm (8' to 12' Booted) Each: | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 94.00 | \$ 94.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 |
| | | Florida thatch palm (4' to 5' HT., field grown) Each: | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 85.00 |
| | Ribbon palm (6' to 7' HT., field grown) Each: | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | |
| | Florida Royal palm (16' OA HT.) Each: | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 207.00 | \$ 207.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| | Carpentaria palm (16' CT.) Each: | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| | Paurouli palm (10' OA HT., Multi-Stem) Each: | 1 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 166.00 | \$ 166.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| | Alexander palm (14-16' OA HT., 10' CL. WD.) Each: | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 |
| | Foxtail palm (10-12' OA HT.) Each: | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 95.00 |
| | Washington palm (30' CT.) Each: | 1 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| Soiltaire palm single (10' CT.) Each: | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 140.00 | |
| Soiltaire palm double (10' CT.) Each: | 1 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 140.00 | |
| Washington palm (10' CT.) Each: | 1 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 232.00 | \$ 232.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 260.00 | |
| Washington palm (18' CT.) Each: | 1 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 320.00 | |
| Sub-Total "K": | | | | \$ 3,950.00 | | \$ 6,750.00 | | \$ 2,010.00 | | \$ 2,770.00 | | \$ 2,672.00 | | \$ 1,660.00 | | \$ 3,460.00 | |
| L. Liquid Fertilization Application | Live Oak (100 gal. Cont. 4" 5" cal. 16' ht.) Each: | 1 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | |
| | Live Oak (200 gal. Cont. 6" 8" cal. 20' ht.) Each: | 1 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | |
| | White Geiger (100 gal.) Each: | 1 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | |
| | Sub-Total "L": | | | \$ 1,225.00 | | \$ 2,300.00 | | \$ 600.00 | | \$ 1,100.00 | | \$ 1,450.00 | | \$ 650.00 | | \$ 1,750.00 | |
| M. Sod Services | Turf, Unit per sq. ft. | 1 | \$ 0.40 | \$ 0.40 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 0.12 | \$ 0.12 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 0.08 | \$ 0.08 | \$ 0.45 | \$ 0.45 | |
| | Planting Beds, Unit per sq. ft. | 1 | \$ 0.40 | \$ 0.40 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 0.12 | \$ 0.12 | \$ 0.03 | \$ 0.03 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 0.08 | \$ 0.08 | \$ 0.55 | \$ 0.55 | |
| Sub-Total "M": | | | | \$ 0.80 | | \$ 1.00 | | \$ 0.24 | | \$ 0.05 | | \$ 0.30 | | \$ 0.16 | | \$ 1.00 | |
| N. Sod/Turf Grasses | Unit per sq. ft. | 1 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 0.90 | \$ 0.90 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 0.38 | \$ 0.38 | |
| | St. Augustine, Unit: Conventional Irrigation Unit Cost | 1 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 22.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 0.38 | \$ 0.38 | |
| O. Floratm | Muck Grown per 500 sq. ft. pallet: | 1 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | |
| | Sand Grown per 400 sq. ft. pallet: | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 240.00 | |

| Phase 1 and 2 (Radio Road to Pine Ridge Road) | Advanced Lawn & Landscaping | Commercial Land Maintenance | Green Heron Landscapes, Inc | Ground Zero Landscaping Services, Inc. | Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc. | Valley Crest Landscape Maintenance, Inc. | Vila & Son Landscaping, Corp. | |
|---|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|--|---|--|-------------------------------|-----------|
| Palmetto | Muck Grown per 500 sq. ft. pallet: \$ 550.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| | Sand Grown per 400 sq. ft. pallet: \$ 500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 280.00 |
| Bitter Blue | Muck Grown per 500 sq. ft. pallet: \$ 550.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| | Sand Grown per 400 sq. ft. pallet: \$ 500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | | \$ 500.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 320.00 |
| Bahia | | | | | | | | |
| Argentine | Sand Grown per 400 sq. ft. pallet: \$ 450.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 140.00 |
| | Sub-Total "M": \$ 3,501.25 | \$ 2,326.25 | \$ 2,862.20 | \$ 3,001.20 | \$ 197.90 | \$ 4,651.50 | \$ 2,030.76 | |
| | Subtotal Section VIII (A-M): \$ 17,724.25 | \$ 23,702.75 | \$ 11,409.64 | \$ 18,798.75 | \$ 17,063.84 | \$ 15,548.66 | \$ 14,802.06 | |
| Bid tabulation not final. Staff still reviewing. Bidders did not provide all required documents. | | | | | | | | |
| Section IX. Additional / Emergency Landscape Maintenance Services | | | | | | | | |
| Mowing and Edging: Unit Sq. Ft. | 1 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 0.03 | \$ 0.03 |
| Weeding (Hand removal and hand sprayed herbicide): Unit Sq. Ft. | 1 | \$ 0.12 | \$ 0.12 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 0.05 | \$ 0.05 |
| Pruning (Per Section "I-D") (Removal and delivery of debris to landfill site): Unit per Hr. | 1 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 |
| Fertilization (Labor for broadcasting 50 lb. Bag): Unit per bag | 1 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 12.00 |
| Mulch Application (Labor for applying 2 cu ft. bags: Unit per bag | 1 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1.65 | \$ 5.00 |
| Trash Pick-up and Removal (Bagging and disposal to a landfill of trash from landscape areas and on-site containers): Unit Per Hr. | 1 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| Irrigation System Review: Unit Per Hr. | 1 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 60.00 |
| Travel time: Unit per hour | 1 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 45.00 |
| Landscape Laborer | 1 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 45.00 |
| Truck Operator (Class B or higher current State of Florida Driver License): Unit per hr. | 1 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 85.00 |
| Staking of Small Palm (4" - 6" Caliper at Maturity) | 1 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 45.00 |
| Staking Large Palms (Caliper greater than 6") | 1 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 60.00 |
| Staking Small Canopy Tree (2x2 posts and guy wire, 4" - 6" caliper) | 1 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 45.00 |
| Staking Large Canopy Tree (2x4 posts, greater than 6" caliper) | 1 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 60.00 |
| Hurricane Restanding and Staking Small Palm (4" - 6" Caliper at Maturity) | 1 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| Hurricane Restanding and Staking Large Palms (Caliper greater than 6") | 1 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 125.00 |
| Hurricane Restanding and Staking Small Canopy Tree (2x2 posts and guy wire, 4" - 6" caliper) | 1 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| Hurricane Restaking Large Canopy Tree (2x4 posts, greater than 6" caliper) | 1 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| | Total Section IX: \$ 1,493.22 | \$ 1,639.60 | \$ 1,777.30 | \$ 2,817.08 | \$ 519.79 | \$ 1,032.12 | \$ 1,297.65 | |
| | SUBTOTAL (Sections I-VI): \$ 430,194.10 | \$ 359,596.10 | \$ 379,489.10 | \$ 667,049.40 | \$ 481,882.40 | \$ 843,296.10 | \$ 443,528.64 | |
| | SUBTOTAL (Sections VII - IX): \$ 19,217.47 | \$ 25,342.36 | \$ 13,136.94 | \$ 21,615.83 | \$ 17,583.63 | \$ 16,580.78 | \$ 16,099.71 | |
| | TOTAL BID (Sections I-VI + VII + VIII + IX): \$ 449,411.57 | \$ 384,938.46 | \$ 392,626.04 | \$ 688,665.23 | \$ 499,466.03 | \$ 859,876.88 | \$ 459,628.35 | |

This is a preliminary summary of the bids as they were opened and announced at the bid opening. Bid prices have not been verified and are subject to change in the event mathematical errors are discovered during bid review. Other information contained in this summary is also subject to review. Bid tabulation not final.

Opening Agent: Brenda Brillhart
Witness: Courtney Grosman